U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

-103257795

FAILNI	3 ONL I	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Data and Glass	Name: Officemate International Corp	
Peter Chen Jungkun Lee	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 90 Newfield Ave.	
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2006	Street Address. 20 New 1101d Ave.	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Edison	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ 90	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Some Some Some Some Some Some Some Some	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08837	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
7.1. d.c./// /ppilod.ic// 110.(0)	5.1 atom 110.(0)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Daniel Kirshner, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 199 Route 18 South	k Enclosed	
onotifications.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: East Brunswick	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 732-828-8340 Fax Number: 732-418-1886	b. Deposit Account Number	
- dx (tallibot)	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	, totaletted odd (valid	
9. Signature:	6-07-06	
Daniel Kirshner	Date 2	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coverages sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Hame of Ferson Oigning		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017988 FRAME: 0790

090

Docket Number: OIC-72

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Peter Chen and Jungkun Lee hereafter referred to as applicants, have designed a new and ornamental design entitled

Magazine File	
[] for which an application for a United Stat, application number _	
[x] for which an application for a United Stat	res Patent is filed herewith, and
Whereas, Officemate International Corporation post office address is 90 Newfield Avenue, Edentire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar acknowledged, and other good and valuable copresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said a said invention in the United States and the ential Patents which may be granted therefore in trequest the Commissioner of Patents and Trad said assignee, of the entire right, title and interbehoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal for which said Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made.	onsideration, I, the applicant, by these assignee the full and exclusive right to the ire right, title and interest in and to any and the United States. I hereby authorize and lemarks to issue said United States Patent to rest in and to the same, for his sole use and I representatives, to the full end of the term
Executed this 6 day of May Signature: 16 day of May	, 2006, at
State of NEW Jensey	
County of 190NMOUTH	\
Before me personally appeared said	and deknowledged
Seal	Notary Public

JU CHIEH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 017988 FRAME: 0791

Executed this, 2006, at	
Signature: Jungku Lie State of MONMOUTH County of MONMOUTH State of MONMOUTH	
State of New Jensey	
County of MONMOUTH)	
Before me personally appeared said JUNIKUN Lee the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 16714	and acknowledged day of
Seal Ju Cle. Notary Public	

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

JU CHIEH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 017988 FRAME: 0792